



# Tabulation of Bids



Local Public Agency	County	Section Number	Letting Date
Grundy County and Various Townships	Grundy	21-XX000-00-GM	03/25/21

Approved Engineer's Estimate	Attended By (IDOT Representative(s))
\$648,666.25	

Bidder's Name	D. Construction Inc.	P.T. Ferro Construction Co	
Bidder's Address	1488 S. Broadway	P.O. Box 156	
City, State, Zip	Coal City, IL. 60416	Joliet, IL. 60434-0156	
Proposal Guarantee			
Terms			

### Approved Engineer's Estimate

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
A.	Erienna, 21-03000-00-GM	AOR										
	Prep of Base (Special)		Sq Yd	961.67	1.0000	\$961.67	2.0000	\$1,923.34	0.0100	\$9.62		\$0.00
	HMA BC, IL-9.5, N50		Ton	161.56	75.0000	\$12,117.00	64.0000	\$10,339.84	95.0000	\$15,348.20		\$0.00
	HMA SC Mix "C" N50		Ton	626.11	75.0000	\$46,958.25	68.0000	\$42,575.48	100.0000	\$62,611.00		\$0.00
	HMA Prime Coat		Lbs	2515.6	1.0000	\$2,515.60	0.0100	\$25.16	0.0100	\$25.16		\$0.00
	HMA Butt Joints		Sq Yd	87.22	12.0000	\$1,046.64	10.0000	\$872.20	0.0100	\$0.87		\$0.00
B.	Felix, 21-04000-00-GM											
	HMA Surface Removal 2"		Sq Yd	13037.05	3.0000	\$39,111.15	1.6000	\$20,859.28	3.0000	\$39,111.15		\$0.00
	HMA SC Mix "C" N50		Ton	1460.15	75.0000	\$109,511.25	66.0000	\$96,369.90	80.0000	\$116,812.00		\$0.00
	HMA Prime Coat		Lbs	5866.68	1.0000	\$5,866.68	0.0100	\$58.67	0.0100	\$58.67		\$0.00
	Paint Marking 4" Epoxy		Foot	2692.2	0.7500	\$2,019.15	0.4700	\$1,265.33	0.7500	\$2,019.15		\$0.00
C.	GooseLake, 21-07000-00-GM											
	HMA Surface Removal 2"		Sq Yd	2746.99	3.0000	\$8,240.97	2.5000	\$6,867.48	5.0000	\$13,734.95		\$0.00
	HMA SC Mix "C" N50		Ton	2407.06	75.0000	\$180,529.50	66.6000	\$160,310.20	80.0000	\$192,564.80		\$0.00
	HMA Prime Coat		Lbs	9671.21	1.0000	\$9,671.21	0.0100	\$96.71	0.0100	\$96.71		\$0.00
	HMA Butt Joints		Sq Yd	201.56	12.0000	\$2,418.72	10.0000	\$2,015.60	0.0100	\$2.02		\$0.00
	Raised Refl. Pavt. Mark Rem.		Each	80	12.0000	\$960.00	10.0000	\$800.00	0.0100	\$0.80		\$0.00
	Raised Refl. Pavement Mark.		Each	88	50.0000	\$4,400.00	44.0000	\$3,872.00	66.5000	\$5,852.00		\$0.00
	Agg. Shoulder Stone Type B		Ton	267	13.0000	\$3,471.00	26.0000	\$6,942.00	45.0000	\$12,015.00		\$0.00
	Paint Marking 24" Epoxy		Foot	24	12.0000	\$288.00	6.6000	\$158.40	5.0000	\$120.00		\$0.00

Item No.	Item	Delivery	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
	Paint Marking 4" Epoxy		Foot	17175	0.7500	\$12,881.25	0.4700	\$8,072.25	0.7500	\$12,881.25		\$0.00
D.	Norman, 21-14000-00-GM											
	HMA Surface Removal 3"		Sq Yd	139.38	3.0000	\$418.14	20.0000	\$2,787.60	50.0000	\$6,969.00		\$0.00
	HMA BC IL-9.5, N50		Ton	38.37	75.0000	\$2,877.75	114.0000	\$4,374.18	250.0000	\$9,592.50		\$0.00
	HMA SC Mix "C" N50		Ton	38.37	75.0000	\$2,877.75	118.0000	\$4,527.66	250.0000	\$9,592.50		\$0.00
	HMA Prime Coat		Lbs	308.32	1.0000	\$308.32	0.0100	\$3.08	0.0100	\$3.08		\$0.00
	Prep of Base (Special)		Sq Yd	139.38	1.0000	\$139.38	4.0000	\$557.52	0.0100	\$1.39		\$0.00
E.	Saratoga, 21-15000-00-GM											
	HMA SC Mix "C" N50		Ton	1004.35	75.0000	\$75,326.25	65.0000	\$65,282.75	80.0000	\$80,348.00		\$0.00
	HMA Prime Coat		Lbs	4035.33	1.0000	\$4,035.33	0.0100	\$40.35	0.0100	\$40.35		\$0.00
	HMA Butt Joints		Sq Yd	68.28	12.0000	\$819.36	10.0000	\$682.80	0.0100	\$0.68		\$0.00
	Agg. Shoulder Stone Type B		Ton	139.28	13.0000	\$1,810.64	26.0000	\$3,621.28	50.0000	\$6,964.00		\$0.00
F.	Vienna, 21-16000-00-GM											
	HMA Surface Removal 2"		Sq Yd	1904.44	3.0000	\$5,713.32	4.0000	\$7,617.76	12.0000	\$22,853.28		\$0.00
	HMA SC Mix "C" N50		Ton	159.97	75.0000	\$11,997.75	90.0000	\$14,397.30	160.0000	\$25,595.20		\$0.00
	HMA Prime Coat		Lbs	1285.5	1.0000	\$1,285.50	0.0100	\$12.86	0.0100	\$12.86		\$0.00
G.	Wauponsee, 21-17000-00-GM											
	Class D Patching SPL 6"		Sq Yd	2046	42.0000	\$85,932.00	42.0000	\$85,932.00	70.0000	\$143,220.00		\$0.00
H.	Grundy Co, 21-00000-00-GM											
	HMA Surface Removal 2"		Sq Yd	610	3.0000	\$1,830.00	15.0000	\$9,150.00	25.0000	\$15,250.00		\$0.00
	HMA SC Mix "C" N50		Ton	114.2	75.0000	\$8,565.00	140.0000	\$15,988.00	275.0000	\$31,405.00		\$0.00
	HMA Butt Joints		Sq Yd	90.56	12.0000	\$1,086.72	20.0000	\$1,811.20	0.0100	\$0.91		\$0.00
	HMA Prime Coat		Lbs	675	1.0000	\$675.00	0.0100	\$6.75	0.0100	\$6.75		\$0.00
<b>Total Bid:</b>						As Read:		\$580,216.92		\$825,118.84		
						As Calculated:		\$580,216.93		\$825,118.85		\$0.00
						% Over/Under:		-0.11%		0.27%		